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Minister for Education

Ministry of Education and Research

Johan Pehrson, Minister for

Education
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Johan Pehrson was born in 1968
and lives in Stockholm. He is

Areas of responsibility married and has four children.

e Research and higher education

» Adult education

e Upper secondary school, Upper secondary school for
pupils with intellectual disabilities

e Liberal adult education

e Spaceissues

e Student finance

Education

1994-1995 Diploma in Legal Studies, King's
College, London

1993-1996 Courses in Economic History,
Uppsala University

1990-1996 LLM, Uppsala University

Positions and assighnments

2024- Minister for Education

2022-2024 Minister for Employment and
Integration

2022- Party Leader, Liberal Party
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2018-2022
2015-2018
2001-2002
1998-2015

1997-1998

1996-1997
1994
1993-1994

1993-1994

1992-1993

1989-1990
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Member of the Riksdag

CEQ, Watt & Veke

Party Secretary, Liberal Party

Member of the Riksdag

District Court Clerk, Orebro
District Court

Political Secretary, Liberal Party

Leader Writer, Nerikes Allehanda

Lawyer, Gota Bank Fonder AB

Political Adviser, Ministry of
Health and Social Affairs

Political Adviser, Ministry of
Finance

Bank Clerk, Gotabanken
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