CV Johan Pehrson

Publicerad 13 september 2024

Minister for Education

Ministry of Education and Research

Party

Liberal Party

Areas of responsibility

- Research and higher education
- Adult education
- Upper secondary school, Upper secondary school for pupils with intellectual disabilities
- Liberal adult education
- Space issues
- Student finance

Education

1994-1995	Diploma in Legal Studies, Kingʻs College, London
1993-1996	Courses in Economic History, Uppsala University
1990-1996	LLM, Uppsala University

Positions and assignments

2024-	Minister for Education
2022-2024	Minister for Employment and Integration
2022-	Party Leader, Liberal Party



Johan Pehrson, Minister for Education Photo: Kristian Pohl/Government Offices

Personal

Johan Pehrson was born in 1968 and lives in Stockholm. He is married and has four children.

2018-2022	Member of the Riksdag
2015-2018	CEO, Watt & Veke
2001-2002	Party Secretary, Liberal Party
1998-2015	Member of the Riksdag
1997-1998	District Court Clerk, Örebro District Court
1996-1997	Political Secretary, Liberal Party
1994	Leader Writer, Nerikes Allehanda
1993-1994	Lawyer, Gota Bank Fonder AB
1993-1994	Political Adviser, Ministry of Health and Social Affairs
1992-1993	Political Adviser, Ministry of Finance
1989-1990	Bank Clerk, Götabanken